

T.B.P.E. #F-8632

505 East Huntland Drive Suite 250 Austin, TX 78752

512.454.8716 PHONE 512.454.2433 FAX

www.TRCsolutions.com

May 14, 2014

Mr. Joe Ramos, P.E. City of Seguin P.O. Box 591 Seguin, Texas 78156-0591

RE: SH 123 Utility Extensions
Bid Recommendation

Dear Mr. Ramos:

Eight (8) sealed bids were received at Seguin City Hall on May 13, 2014 at 2:30 P.M. for the above-referenced project. The bids were opened and read aloud at 3:00 P.M. The base bids for the project ranged from \$397,354.00 from Nelson Lewis, Inc. of Marble Falls to \$876,388.50 from Horseshoe Construction, Inc. of La Porte. A detailed bid tabulation is attached for your reference.

TRC has experience with Nelson Lewis on previous projects, where they provided acceptable work. Also, TRC received favorable responses on other projects completed by Nelson Lewis. It is recommended that Nelson Lewis, Inc. be awarded the construction project in the amount of \$397,354.00.

The contractor has a bid bond and will be required to furnish a Standard Form of Agreement, Performance Bond and Payment Bond to the City. The construction completion period is 120 days.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

H. Craig Bell, P.E.

Austin CES Practice Leader

Enclosure

CITY OF SEGUIN SH 123 UTILITY EXTENSIONS Bid Tabulation May 13, 2014 - 2:30 PM



				Nelson Lewis, Inc.		Shyblue Utilities, Inc.		CAS Companies, LP		Mercer Construction Co.	
				P.O. Box 235		981 B Dilley Street		1442 Cliff Maus, Suite B		P.O. Box 888	
				Marble Falls, Texas 78654		Kingsland, Texas 78639		Corpus Christi, Texas 78405		Edna, Texas 77957	
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		Total	Unit Price	Total
	BASE BID PROPOSAL										
P.1.	8" Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	275	LF	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$27.80	\$7,645.00	\$31.00	\$8,525.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00
P.2.	8" Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,180	LF	\$34.00	\$40,120.00	\$35.51	\$41,901.80	\$33.00	\$38,940.00	\$45.00	\$53,100.00
P.3.	8" Sewer Pipe (12'-14')	1,060	LF	\$42.00	\$44,520.00	\$41.62	\$44,117.20	\$35.00	\$37,100.00	\$55.00	\$58,300.00
P.4.	8" Sewer Pipe (14'-16')	463	LF	\$52.00	\$24,076.00	\$54.58	\$25,270.54	\$37.00	\$17,131.00	\$65.00	\$30,095.00
P.5.	14" Steel Casing by Bore	47	LF	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	\$216.58	\$10,179.26	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$350.00	\$16,450.00
P.6.	4' Da. Manholes 6' Depth	11	EΑ	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$4,007.87	\$44,086.57	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00
P.7.	4' Da. Extra Depth	57	VF	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$201.04	\$11,459.28	\$225.00	\$12,825.00	\$300.00	\$17,100.00
P.8.	8" Sewer Line Connection	1	EA	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,617.92	\$5,617.92	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
P.9.	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	2,978	LF	\$1.00	\$2,978.00	\$1.12	\$3,335.36	\$3.00	\$8,934.00	\$1.00	\$2,978.00
P.10.	DVD Video	3,025	LF	\$1.00	\$3,025.00	\$1.34	\$4,053.50	\$6.00	\$18,150.00	\$2.25	\$6,806.25
P.11.	Manhole Signs	11	EΑ	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$56.00	\$616.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$825.00
P.12.	12" Water Main	3,305	LF	\$31.00	\$102,455.00	\$37.67	\$124,499.35	\$40.00	\$132,200.00	\$45.00	\$148,725.00
P.13.	6" Water Main	35	LF	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.06	\$912.10	\$26.00	\$910.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
P.14.	12" Seat Gate Valves	9	EA	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,286.23	\$20,576.07	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,975.00	\$17,775.00
P.15.	6" Seat Gate Valves	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,082.20	\$7,575.40	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
P.16.	Ductile Iron Fittings	3.49	Ton	\$5,000.00	\$17,450.00	\$5,429.01	\$18,947.24	\$3,000.00	\$10,470.00	\$6,200.00	\$21,638.00
P.17.	12" Water Main Connection	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,252.31	\$4,252.31	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
P.18	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	7	EA	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,330.28	\$23,311.96	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
P.19.	OSHA (Water Lines)	3,340	LF	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$1.12	\$3,740.80	\$2.00	\$6,680.00	\$1.00	\$3,340.00
P.20.	Tracer Detection Wire	3,340	LF	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.71	\$2,371.40	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.35	\$1,169.00
P.21.	Seeding	6,000	SY	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$0.78	\$4,680.00	\$0.90	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
P.22.	Topographical Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
P.23.	SWP3	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,320.00	\$12,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
	TOTAL PROPOSAL				\$397,354.00		\$427,069.06		\$469,480.00		\$489,626.25

CITY OF SEGUIN SH 123 UTILITY EXTENSIONS Bid Tabulation May 13, 2014 - 2:30 PM



				Dranta Candhlas	ting 0 Conting	Mouters Engineering LLC				Harasahaa Canatrustian Inc		
						Fuquay, Inc.		Wauters Engineering LLC		Horseshoe Construction, Inc.		
				9456 South Presa		4861 Old Hwy. 81		12870 Adlins/St. Hedwig Rd.		2309 S. Battleground Road		
						New Braunfels, Texas 78132		St. Hedwig, Texas 78152		La Porte, Texas 77571		
Item	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
	BASE BID PROPOSAL											
P.1.	8" Sewer Pipe (8'-10')	275	LF	\$49.00	\$13,475.00	\$39.50	\$10,862.50	\$48.78	\$13,414.50	\$90.00	\$24,750.00	
P.2.	8" Sewer Pipe (10'-12')	1,180	LF	\$61.00	\$71,980.00	\$36.52	\$43,093.60	\$61.24	\$72,263.20	\$110.00	\$129,800.00	
P.3.	8" Sewer Pipe (12'-14')	1,060	LF	\$70.00	\$74,200.00	\$36.30	\$38,478.00	\$73.71	\$78,132.60	\$150.00	\$159,000.00	
P.4.	8" Sewer Pipe (14'-16')	463	LF	\$88.00	\$40,744.00	\$36.52	\$16,908.76	\$148.51	\$68,760.13	\$180.00	\$83,340.00	
P.5.	14" Steel Casing by Bore	47	LF	\$360.00	\$16,920.00	\$263.20	\$12,370.40	\$356.52	\$16,756.44	\$350.00	\$16,450.00	
P.6.	4' Da. Manholes 6' Depth	11	EΑ	\$5,400.00	\$59,400.00	\$7,748.00	\$85,228.00	\$4,389.04	\$48,279.44	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	
P.7.	4' Da. Extra Depth	57	VF	\$150.00	\$8,550.00	\$151.50	\$8,635.50	\$292.60	\$16,678.20	\$250.00	\$14,250.00	
P.8.	8" Sewer Line Connection	1	EΑ	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$7,869.40	\$7,869.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
P.9.	OSHA (Sewer Lines)	2,978	LF	\$2.00	\$5,956.00	\$3.26	\$9,708.28	\$3.74	\$11,137.72	\$1.00	\$2,978.00	
P.10.	DVD Video	3,025	LF	\$4.00	\$12,100.00	\$0.92	\$2,783.00	\$2.20	\$6,655.00	\$1.50	\$4,537.50	
P.11.	Manhole Signs	11	EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$627.00	\$6,897.00	\$219.50	\$2,414.50	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	
P.12.	12" Water Main	3,305	LF	\$54.00	\$178,470.00	\$58.32	\$192,747.60	\$45.76	\$151,236.80	\$75.00	\$247,875.00	
P.13.	6" Water Main	35	LF	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$31.57	\$1,104.95	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	
P.14.	12" Seat Gate Valves	9	EΑ	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,406.00	\$30,654.00	\$2,476.28	\$22,286.52	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	
P.15.	6" Seat Gate Valves	7	EΑ	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,222.51	\$8,557.57	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	
P.16.	Ductile Iron Fittings	3.49	Ton	\$100.00	\$349.00	\$4,663.00	\$16,273.87	\$4,802.66	\$16,761.28	\$3,200.00	\$11,168.00	
P.17.	12" Water Main Connection	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$1,413.39	\$1,413.39	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
P.18	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	7	EΑ	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$3,915.00	\$27,405.00	\$3,194.22	\$22,359.54	\$2,800.00	\$19,600.00	
P.19.	OSHA (Water Lines)	3,340	LF	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	\$1.79	\$5,978.60	\$0.79	\$2,638.60	\$1.00	\$3,340.00	
P.20.	Tracer Detection Wire	3,340	LF	\$0.10	\$334.00	\$2.92	\$9,752.80	\$0.27	\$901.80	\$5.00	\$16,700.00	
P.21.	Seeding	6,000	SY	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$1.12	\$6,720.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	
P.22.	Topographical Survey	1	LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,660.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
P.23.	SWP3	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,980.00	\$28,980.00	\$5,390.00	\$5,390.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
	TOTAL PROPOSAL				\$559,613.00		\$574,301.91		\$592,731.58		\$876,388.50	